
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Adopting the Executive Branch Fiscal Year 2005 Budget and Appropriating Funds 

in the Amount of538,190,568.82) 

RESOLUTION NO. 04-609 

1 WHEREAS, the Executive Branch has prepared and presented its Fiscal Year 2005 budget to the 

2 Tohono O'odham Nation Legislative Council; and 

3 WHEREAS. the Executive Branch FY 2005 is presented in summary as Schedule 1 to the Tohono 

4 O'odham Nation Fiscal Year 2005 Budget, October I, 2004 through September 30, 

5 2005, as well as in detailed budgets thatby this reference are both incorporatedinto 

6 this resolution. 

7 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilthatthe attached 

8 Executive Branch Fiscal Year 2005 Budgetin the amount of538,190,568.82 is hereby 

9 approved. 

10 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Legislative Council does hereby appropriate 538,190,568.82 

11 from general fund revenues to fund the Executive Branch FY 2005 Budget as 

12 presented and attached. 

13 Theforegoing Resolutionwas passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councllonthe 30 TH. Day 
14 ofNOVEMBER. 2004 ata meetingatwhicha quorumwas presentwith a vote of1.816.35 FOR; 647.05 
15 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 166.3 1031 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councllby 
16 Section 1 (d)(2l & (3) ofArticle VI of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by 
17 the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
18 Secretary - Indian AtTairs (Operations) onMarch 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
19 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 
20 
21 L GISLATIVE COUNCIL 
22 
23 
24 tive Chairman 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 ;;t~r /) . 
33 __dayof ~,2004. 
34 
35 Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
36 O'Odham Nation on the \ 'if day of U l£.NvJevJ • 2004 at Y~ SS o'clock, 
37 -£-.M., pursuant to the pro;isions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitutionand willbecome 
38 effective uponherapprovaloruponher fallure toeitherapproveordisapprove itwithin48hours 
39 ofsubmittal. 

,2004 

Luc' e Lopez, Acting Legis ative Secretary 

http:of1.816.35
http:538,190,568.82
http:of538,190,568.82
http:538,190,568.82


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 


RESOLUTION NO. 04-609 

(Adopting the Executive Branch Fiscal Year .1005 Budget and Appropriating Funds in the Amount of 

538,190,568.8.1) 

Page.1 of.1 


LEGISlATIVE COUNCIL 

Isidro Lopez, Legislative Chairman 

,.1004[v(APPROVED Onthe~daYOf ~ 
[] DISAPPROVED 

VIVIAN JUAN- UNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN 
TOHONO O'ODIlAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ~ tut day of 

~, .1004, at fit; o'clock, II,M, 



RESOLUTION NO. 04-609 


ACTION: ADOPTING THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH FISCAL YEAR 2005 BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $38,190,568.82 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN DENNIS RAMON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE 

DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2004 

#OF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 (Nicholas Jose) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW (Absent) 96.30 X 

(Rita Martinez) (Present) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X 

465.6 ( ) 
232.80 X2. EVELYN JUAN 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 
88.05 X2. PHYLLIS JUAN ** 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas) 
X2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 

(Eleanor Hunter) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X 

166.3 ( ) 
83.15 X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.70 X X 

175.4 ( ) 
X2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 

( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 

( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X 

(Willard Manuel) 

GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

253.6 (Jonas Robles) 
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

(Roberta Picard) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
X2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 

(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X 

364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
182.05 X

2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 
( ) 

TOTAL 2,629.7 1,816.35 647.05 -0­ 166.3 
[03] 

**PASSED VOTES 


